
2008-09 CALIFORNIA WOMEN’S TENNIS RESULTS

Final ITA Ranking: No. 4 
Overall Record: 22-5 | Pac-10 Record: 7-1 (2nd) 

as of Friday, May 29, 2009 (Final) 

DUAL MATCH RESULTS

  Singles Doubles 
Date Opponent Score Rec. Pac-10 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Rank Opp. Rank
Jan 31 Long Beach State @ 7-0 W 1-0 0-0 W W W W W W -- W W No. 2 No. 48
Feb 1 Washington @ 5-2 W 2-0 0-0 L L W W W W W -- W No. 2 No. 37
Feb 6 at San Diego State 6-1 W 3-0 0-0 W W W W W W L L W No. 2 NR 

Feb 13 vs. Clemson # 4-3 W 4-0 0-0 L W W W W L L W L No. 2 No. 12 

Feb 14 vs. Georgia Tech # 5-2 W 5-0 0-0 L W W W W L W W W No. 2 No. 7 

Feb 15 vs. Georgia # 4-2 L 5-1 0-0 -- W W L L L W L L No. 2 No. 6 

Feb 27 Washington * 5-2 W 6-1 1-0 L L W W W W W W W No. 3 No. 38
Feb 28 Washington State * 7-0 W 7-1 2-0 W W W W W W W W W No. 3 No. 58
Mar 6 Sacramento State 7-0 W 8-1 2-0 W W W W W W W W W No. 7 No. 42
Mar 7 at Stanford 4-3 L 8-2 2-0 L W L W L L W W L No. 7 No. 13 

Mar 10 Baylor 4-3 W 9-2 2-0 W L W W L W W L L No. 7 No. 5
Mar 15 at Arizona State 5-2 W 10-2 2-0 W L W W W L W W L No. 8 No. 14 

Mar 19 Denver 5-2 W 11-2 2-0 W W W L W L W W L No. 5 No. 42
Mar 21 Fresno State 4-3 L 11-3 2-0 L L L W L W W L W No. 5 No. 18
Mar 27 at USC * 4-3 L 11-4 2-1 W W L W L L L L L No. 8 No. 10 

Mar 28 at UCLA * 6-1 W 12-4 3-1 W W W W L W W L W No. 8 No. 9 

Apr 3 Arizona State * 5-2 W 13-4 4-1 W W W W L W W L L No. 8 No. 21
Apr 4 Arizona * 7-0 W 14-4 5-1 W W W W W W W W W No. 8 No. 59
Apr 11 Oregon * 7-0 W 15-4 6-1 W W W W W W W W W No. 8 No. 56
Apr 12 Pepperdine 7-0 W 16-4 6-1 W W W W W W W W W No. 8 No. 45
Apr 18 Stanford * 4-3 W 17-4 7-1 L W W W L W L W L No. 8 No. 12 
May 8 Long Island $ 4-0 W 18-4 7-1 -- W W -- -- W W W -- No. 9 NR 
May 9 Texas & 4-1 W 19-4 7-1 W W -- W W -- L L W No. 9 No. 31 
May 15 Georgia Tech % 5-0 W 20-4 7-1 W -- W W W -- W L W No. 9 No. 8 

May 17 Northwestern % 4-2 W 21-4 7-1 W W W -- L L W W L No. 9 No. 1 

May 18 Notre Dame % 4-2 W 22-4 7-1 W L W W W -- -- L L No. 9 No. 5 

May 19 Duke % 4-0 L 22-5 7-1 -- -- L -- L L -- L L No. 9 No. 3 

Home matches in BOLD
* Pac-10 Conference match 

@ ITA Kick-Off Weekend | Hellman Tennis Complex | Berkeley, Calif. 

# ITA National Team Indoor Championship | A.C. Nielson Tennis Stadium | Madison, Wisc. 

$  2009 NCAA Division I Women’s Tennis Championships, First and Second Rounds | Hellman Tennis Complex | Berkeley, Calif. 

% 2009 NCAA Division I Women’s Tennis Championships | George P. Mitchell Tennis Center | College Station, Texas 



2008-09 CALIFORNIA WOMEN’S TENNIS RESULTS

Final ITA Ranking: No. 4 
Overall Record: 22-5 | Pac-10 Record: 7-1 (2nd) 

as of Friday, May 29, 2009 (Final) 

RANKED SINGLES PLAYERS
#8 Jana Juricova, Fr. 

#27 Marina Cossou, So. 

#38 Mari Andersson, So. 

#39 Bojana Bobusic, Sr. 

#46 Claire Ilcinkas, Sr. 

RANKED DOUBLES TEAMS
#3 Mari Andersson and Jana Juricova 

#43 Marina Cossou and Claire Ilcinkas 

#62 Bojana Bobusic and Jana Juricova 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Singles No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5 No. 6 Dual Total Pac-10 Dual Tourn. Overall 

#38 Mari Andersson 0-1 10-2 10-1 -- -- -- 20-4 8-0 5-2 25-6 

#39 Bojana Bobusic -- -- 4-0 12-1 6-2 -- 22-3 7-1 16-8 38-11 

Stephany Chang -- -- -- -- 1-1 14-6 15-7 6-1 15-5 30-12 

#27 Marina Cossou 2-2 5-3 1-0 -- -- -- 8-5 2-0 19-6 27-11 

Rachael Dillon -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 10-5 10-5 

#46 Claire Ilcinkas -- 2-1 7-3 10-0 1-0 -- 20-4 6-2 11-6 31-10 

#8 Jana Juricova 15-4 2-0 -- -- -- -- 17-4 6-2 22-3 39-7 

Marion Ravelojaona -- -- -- 0-1 8-7 1-2 9-10 4-3 14-3 23-13 

Catalina Visico -- -- -- -- -- 0-1 0-1 -- 2-11 2-12 

         

Totals 17-7 19-6 22-4 22-2 16-10 15-9 111-38 39-9 114-49 225-87

Doubles No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 Dual Total Pac-10 Dual Tourn. Overall 

Mari Andersson 14-3 3-2 -- 17-5 6-2 8-0 25-5 

Bojana Bobusic 2-1 5-1 10-7 17-9 5-3 7-5 24-14 

Stephany Chang -- -- 13-12 13-12 5-3 7-7 20-19 

Marina Cossou 3-2 7-8 -- 10-10 3-3 10-4 20-14 

Rachael Dillon -- -- -- -- -- 7-3 7-3 

Claire Ilcinkas 3-2 12-9 -- 15-11 5-3 10-4 25-15 

Jana Juricova 16-2 3-1 -- 19-3 6-1 17-5 36-8 

Marion Ravelojaona -- 0-1 5-5 5-6 2-1 4-8 9-14 

Catalina Visico -- -- -- -- -- 4-6 4-6 

        

DOUBLES TEAMS RESULTS

Doubles Team No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 Dual Total Pac-10 Dual Tourn. Overall 

Andersson/Bobusic 0-1 -- -- 0-1 0-1 -- 0-1 

#3 Andersson/Juricova 14-2 3-1 -- 17-3 6-1 8-0 25-3 

Andersson/Ravelojaona -- 0-1 -- 0-1 -- -- 0-1 

Bobusic/Chang -- -- 9-7 9-7 3-2 1-1 10-8 

Bobusic/Dillon -- -- -- -- -- 2-1 2-1 

Bobusic/Ilcinkas -- 5-1 -- 5-1 2-0 -- 5-1 

#62 Bobusic/Juricova 2-0 -- -- 2-0 -- 3-1 5-1 

Bobusic/Ravelojaona -- -- 1-0 1-0 -- 1-2 2-2 

Chang/Dillon -- -- -- -- -- 2-1 2-1 

Chang/Ravelojaona -- -- 4-5 4-5 2-1 -- 4-5 

Chang/Visico -- -- -- -- -- 4-5 4-5 

#43 Cossou/Ilcinkas 3-2 7-8 -- 10-10 3-3 10-4 20-14 

Dillon/Juricova -- -- -- -- -- 3-0 3-0 

Dillon/Ravelojaona -- -- -- -- -- 0-1 0-1 

Juricova/Ravelojaona -- -- -- -- -- 3-4 3-4 

Ravelojaona/Visico -- -- -- -- -- 0-1 0-1 

        

Totals 19-5 15-11 14-12 48-28 16-8 37-21 85-49



CALIFORNIA WOMEN’S SINGLES RECORDS DETAIL

DATE TOURNAMENT (ROUND)/DUAL POS./RES. SCORE OPPONENT (SCHOOL)

#38 MARI ANDERSSON

Jan 16 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-2, 6-1 Brittany Blalock (Cal Poly) 

Jan 17 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-0, 6-0 Caroline Stevens (Nevada) 

Jan 18 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-2, 6-2 Anna Chikhikvishvili (Saint Mary’s) 

Jan 31 No. 48 Long Beach State No. 2 / W 6-2, 6-4 Deborah Armstrong (Long Beach State) 

Feb 1 No. 37 Washington No. 1 / L 6-3, 7-5 No. 81 Venise Chan (Washington) 

Feb 6 at San Diego State No. 2 / W 0-6, 6-3, 7-6(5) Holly Bagshaw (San Diego State) 

Feb 13 vs. No. 12 Clemson (Team Indoors R16) No. 3 / W 6-2, 7-5 No. 111 Keri Wong (Clemson) 

Feb 14 vs. No. 7 Georgia Tech (Team Indoors QF) No. 3 / W 6-1, 6-4 No. 27 Christy Striplin (Georgia Tech) 

Feb 15 vs. No. 6 Georgia (Team Indoors SF) No. 2 / W 7-6(2), 6-0 No. 100 Yvette Hyndman (Georgia) 

Feb 27 No. 38 Washington * No. 3 / W 6-0, 6-2 Lina Xu (Washington) 

Feb 28 No. 58 Washington State * No. 3 / W 6-3, 6-4 Elisabeth Fournier (Washington State) 

Mar 6 No. 42 Sacramento State No. 2 / W 6-4, 6-2 Maria Meliuk (Sacramento State) 

Mar 7 at No. 13 Stanford No. 2 / W 6-4, 7-5 No. 121 Lindsay Burdette (Stanford) 

Mar 10 No. 5 Baylor No. 2 / L 2-6, 6-1, 6-3 No. 32 Taylor Ormond (Baylor) 

Mar 15 at No. 14 Arizona State No. 2 / L 6-3, 6-4 Nadia Abdala (Arizona State) 

Mar 27 at No. 10 USC * No. 2 / W 4-6, 6-2, 7-5 No. 25 Sarah Fansler (USC) 

Mar 28 at No. 9 UCLA * No. 2 / W 6-2, 7-5 No. 45 Andrea Remynse (UCLA) 

Apr 3 No. 21 Arizona State * No. 2 / W 6-2, 6-0 No. 53 Nadia Abdala (Arizona State) 

Apr 4 No. 59 Arizona * No. 2 / W 6-3, 6-4 Natasha Marks (Arizona) 

Apr 11 No. 56 Oregon * No. 2 / W 6-0, 6-0 Pavlina Smatova (Oregon) 

Apr 12 No. 45 Pepperdine No. 3 / W 6-4, 6-4 Andrea Oates (Pepperdine) 

Apr 18 No. 12 Stanford * No. 3 / W 6-2, 6-2 No. 82 Jessica Nguyen (Stanford) 

Apr 23 Pac-10 Championships (R32) L 6-2, 6-3 No. 84 Jessica Nguyen (Stanford) 

Apr 24 Pac-10 Championships Cons. W 6-4, 6-2 No. 75 Lindsay Burdette (Stanford) 

May 8 Long Island (NCAA Team R64) No. 3 / W 6-0, 6-1 H’Ann Johnson (Long Island) 

May 15 vs. No. 8 Georgia Tech (NCAA Team R16) No. 3 / W 6-3, 6-4 No. 61 Noelle Hickey (Georgia Tech) 

May 17 vs. No. 1 Northwestern (NCAA Team QF) No. 3 / W 6-2, 4-6, 6-3 No. 47 Samantha Murray (Northwestern) 

May 18 vs. No. 5 Notre Dame (NCAA Team SF) No. 3 / W 7-5, 6-3 Cosmina Ciobanu (Notre Dame) 

May 19 vs. No. 3 Duke (NCAA Team F) No. 3 / L 6-1, 6-2 No. 30 Reka Zsilinszka (Duke) 

May 20 NCAA Singles Championship (R64) W 6-2, 6-4 No. 56 Nadja Gilchrist (Georgia) 

May 21 NCAA Singles Championship (R32) L 6-4, 6-1 No. 17 Laura Gioia (Furman) 

Total 25-6 (20-4) 
     

#39 BOJANA BOBUSIC

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (R32) W 6-4, 6-1 Marah Calvo (Saint Mary’s) 

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (R16) W 6-1, 6-0 Natasha Marks (Arizona) 

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (QF) W 6-1, 4-6, 6-4 No. 12 Melanie Gloria (Fresno State) 

Sep 28 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (SF) L 5-7, 6-4, 6-4 No. 20 Kelcy McKenna (Arizona State) 

Sep 30 All-American Qualifying (R64) L 6-4, 6-4 No. 32 Maya Johansson (UCLA) 

Oct 1 All-American Qualifying Cons. (R32) W 6-3, 6-3 MaCall Harkins (TCU) 

Oct 2 All-American Qualifying Cons. (R16) W 6-4, 6-3 No. 66 Anastasia Revzina (Florida) 

Oct 2 All-American Qualifying Cons. (QF) L 6-3, 6-3 Amanda Granson (Duke) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R64) W 7-6(3), 6-7(5), 6-3 Denise Dy (Washington) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R32) W 6-1, 6-2 Shannon Brady (Cal Poly) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R16) W 6-4, 6-4 No. 16 Anastasia Petukhova (Fresno State) 

Oct 19 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (QF) W 6-1, 6-4 No. 21 Katrina Zheltova (Sacramento State) 

Oct 19 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (SF) W 7-6(6), 3-6, 7-5 No. 4 Hilary Barte (Stanford) 

Oct 20 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (F) L 6-3, 6-2 No. 12 Melanie Gloria (Fresno State) 

Nov 6 ITA National Indoor Championships (R32) L 6-4, 6-1 No. 67 Marrit Boonstra (Florida) 

Nov 7 ITA National Indoor Championships (C16) W 6-1, 3-6, 7-6(4) Bianca Aboubakare (Brown) 

Nov 7 ITA National Indoor Championships (CQF) L 6-2, 6-2 No. 3 Amanda McDowell (Georgia Tech) 

Jan 16 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-2, 6-2 No. 120 Maria Malec (Cal Poly) 

Jan 17 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-1, 6-2 Aodhnait Lombard (Nevada) 

Jan 18 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-2, 6-3 Molly Aloia (Saint Mary’s) 

Jan 31 No. 48 Long Beach State No. 3 / W 6-1, 6-3 Rachel Manasse (Long Beach State) 

Feb 1 No. 37 Washington No. 4 / W 7-6(1), 6-0 Samantha Smith (Washington) 

Feb 6 at San Diego State No. 4 / W 6-1, 4-6, 6-2 Esther Cadua (San Diego State) 

Feb 13 vs. No. 12 Clemson (Team Indoors R16) No. 5 / W 6-3, 5-7, 6-4 Ina Hadziselimovic (Clemson) 

Feb 14 vs. No. 7 Georgia Tech (Team Indoors QF) No. 5 / W 6-0, 5-7, 1-0(5) Sasha Krupina (Georgia Tech) 

Feb 15 vs. No. 6 Georgia (Team Indoors SF) No. 4 / L 6-3, 7-6 No. 101 Monika Dancevic (Georgia) 

Feb 27 No. 38 Washington * No. 4 / W 6-2, 6-1 Samantha Smith (Washington) 

Feb 28 No. 58 Washington State * No. 4 / W 6-2, 6-2 Marina Nicolas (Washington State) 

Mar 6 No. 42 Sacramento State No. 4 / W 6-2, 6-1 Clarisse Baca (Sacramento State) 

Mar 7 at No. 13 Stanford No. 4 / W 6-2, 6-2 Carolyn McVeigh (Stanford) 

Mar 10 No. 5 Baylor No. 4 / W 6-0, 6-1 No. 73 Csilla Borsanyi (Baylor) 

Mar 15 at No. 14 Arizona State No. 4 / W 6-0, 6-7(4), 6-0 Ashlee Brown (Arizona State) 



Mar 19 No. 42 Denver No. 3 / W 6-2, 6-2 Ute Schnoy (Denver) 

Mar 21 No. 18 Fresno State No. 4 / W 7-6(4), 4-6, 7-5 Tinesta Rowe (Fresno State) 

Mar 27 at No. 10 USC * No. 4 / W 6-4, 5-7, 1-0(9) No. 58 Gabriela Niculescu (USC) 

Mar 28 at No. 9 UCLA * No. 4 / W 6-4, 6-3 Nina Pantic (UCLA) 

Apr 3 No. 21 Arizona State * No. 3 / W 6-3, 6-2 Laila Abdala (Arizona State) 

Apr 4 No. 59 Arizona * No. 3 / W 6-4, 6-0 Sarah Landsman (Arizona) 

Apr 11 No. 56 Oregon * No. 4 / W 6-2, 6-2 Trudie du Toit (Oregon) 

Apr 12 No. 45 Pepperdine No. 5 / W 6-0, 6-1 Danielle Thomasma (Pepperdine) 

Apr 18 No. 12 Stanford * No. 5 / L 7-6(3), 7-5 Carolyn McVeigh (Stanford) 

Apr 23 Pac-10 Championships (R32) W 3-6, 6-2, 6-4 No. 75 Lindsay Burdette (Stanford) 

Apr 23 Pac-10 Championships (R16) W 6-4, 6-4 Nina Pantic (UCLA) 

Apr 24 Pac-10 Championships (QF) L 6-2, 6-3 Natasha Marks (Arizona) 

May 9 No. 31 Texas (NCAA Team R32) No. 5 / W 7-5, 6-1 Amanda Craddock (Texas) 

May 15 vs. No. 8 Georgia Tech (NCAA Team R16) No. 5 / W 6-0, 6-3 Lynn Blau (Georgia Tech) 

May 17 vs. No. 1 Northwestern (NCAA Team QF) No. 5 / L 1-6, 6-4, 7-6(4) No. 117 Nazlie Ghazal (Northwestern) 

May 18 vs. No. 5 Notre Dame (NCAA Team SF) No. 5 / W 6-4, 6-1 Kali Krisik (Notre Dame) 

May 20 NCAA Singles Championship (R64) L 6-3, 3-6, 7-6(5) No. 8 Marrit Boonstra (Florida) 

Total 38-11 (22-3)
     

STEPHANY CHANG

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (R32) W 6-1, 6-1 Elle Carney (Brigham Young) 

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (R16) L 6-4, 7-5 Sianna Simmons (Arizona State) 

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (QF) W 6-1, 6-0 Katarina Huba (Nevada) 

Sep 28 Cal Nike Invitational Blue Cons. W 6-1, 6-2 Lais Ogata (Nevada) 

Oct 10 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (R32) W 6-2, 1-6, 6-1 Aglaya Kokurina (Gonzaga) 

Oct 11 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (R16) L 6-0, 6-3 No. 62 Jenni Heinser (San Francisco) 

Oct 12 Saint Mary’s Invitational Round Robin W 6-3, 7-5 Aleksandra Malovic (Washington) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R128) W 6-1, 6-1 Anna Guzman (San Jose State) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R64) W 6-0, 6-2 Amanda Mankovits (Eastern Washington) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R32) L 6-0, 6-2 No. 12 Melanie Gloria (Fresno State) 

Nov 7 ASU Thunderbird Invitational (R32) L 6-2, 6-1 Sona Novakova (Armstrong Atlantic) 

Nov 7 ASU Thunderbird Invitational Cons. (R16) W 1-6, 6-3, 6-4 Carling Seguso (UCLA) 

Nov 8 ASU Thunderbird Invitational Cons. (QF) W 4-6, 6-2, 6-1 Lindsey Howard (Michigan) 

Nov 8 ASU Thunderbird Invitational Cons. (SF) W 6-1, 4-6, 6-1 Erin Monson (Utah) 

Nov 9 ASU Thunderbird Invitational Cons. (F) W 6-4, 7-5 Samantha Mouly (San Diego) 

Jan 16 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-3, 6-2 Shannon Brady (Cal Poly) 

Jan 17 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-1, 6-2 Katarina Huba (Nevada) 

Jan 18 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-0, 6-2 Kathryn Malec (Saint Mary’s) 

Jan 31 No. 48 Long Beach State No. 6 / W 6-4, 6-2 Lisa Sutton (Long Beach State) 

Feb 1 No. 37 Washington No. 6 / W 7-6(5), 3-6, 6-2 Aleksandra Malovic (Washington) 

Feb 6 at San Diego State No. 6 / W 6-2, 7-5 Roxanne Ellison (San Diego State) 

Feb 13 vs. No. 12 Clemson (Team Indoors R16) No. 6 / L 6-1, 7-6(3) No. 117 Alexandra Luc (Clemson) 

Feb 15 vs. No. 6 Georgia (Team Indoors SF) No. 6 / L 6-3, 6-3 Cameron Ellis (Georgia) 

Feb 27 No. 38 Washington * No. 6 / W 6-2, 4-6, 7-5 Aleksandra Malovic (Washington) 

Feb 28 No. 58 Washington State * No. 6 / W 6-1, 6-2 Jessica Gomez (Washington State) 

Mar 6 No. 42 Sacramento State No. 6 / W 6-2, 6-2 Milica Zivanovic (Sacramento State) 

Mar 7 at No. 13 Stanford No. 6 / L 6-4, 6-1 Courtney Clayton (Stanford) 

Mar 10 No. 5 Baylor No. 6 / W 7-6(3), 6-0 Kasia Siwosz (Baylor) 

Mar 15 at No. 14 Arizona State No. 6 / L 6-2, 7-6(2) Ali Van Horne (Arizona State) 

Mar 19 No. 42 Denver No. 5 / W 6-2, 6-1 Kyla Iwinski (Denver) 

Mar 21 No. 18 Fresno State No. 6 / W 6-3, 4-6, 6-2 Danon Beatty (Fresno State) 

Mar 27 at No. 10 USC * No. 6 / L 6-1, 6-1 Leyla Entekhabi (USC) 

Mar 28 at No. 9 UCLA * No. 6 / W 6-2, 1-6, 1-0(13) Carling Seguso (UCLA) 

Apr 3 No. 21 Arizona State * No. 6 / W 6-3, 3-6, 1-0(9) Sianna Simmons (Arizona State) 

Apr 4 No. 59 Arizona * No. 6 / W 6-1, 6-4 Debora Castany (Arizona) 

Apr 12 No. 45 Pepperdine No. 6 / W 6-0, 6-0 Angelia de Meistre (Pepperdine) 

Apr 18 No. 12 Stanford * No. 6 / W 6-2, 7-6(3) Logan Hansen (Stanford) 

Apr 23 Pac-10 Invitational Tournament (R16) W 6-4, 6-1 Claire Riestch (Arizona) 

Apr 24 Pac-10 Invitational Tournament (QF) L 6-1, 6-0 Carling Seguso (UCLA) 

May 8 Long Island (NCAA Team R64) No. 6 / W 6-0, 6-1 Amy Hosotsuji (Long Island) 

May 17 vs. No. 1 Northwestern (NCAA Team QF) No. 6 / L 0-6, 6-2, 6-1 Keri Robison (Northwestern) 

May 19 vs. No. 3 Duke (NCAA Team F) No. 5 / L 6-1, 6-3 Melissa Mang (Duke) 

Total 30-12 (15-7)
     

#27 MARINA COSSOU

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (R32) W 6-0, 6-0 Gayane Sarkisian (Sacramento State) 

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (R16) W 3-6, 6-3, 6-2 Anna Chikhikvishvilli (Saint Mary’s) 

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (QF) W 6-1, 6-0 Alessandra Ferrazi (Minnesota) 

Sep 28 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (SF) L 1-6, 6-4, 6-4 Alexandra Poorta (Saint Mary’s) 

Oct 2 All-American Championship (R32) W 6-3, 2-6, 6-4 No. 15 Megan Falcon (LSU) 

Oct 3 All-American Championship (R16) W 6-4, 6-4 No. 87 Ragini Achraya (William & Mary) 

Oct 3 All-American Championship (QF) W 7-6(2), 6-4 No. 11 Georgia Rose (Northwestern) 



Oct 4 All-American Championship (SF) L 6-4, 4-6, 6-3 No. 9 Fani Chifchieva (Auburn) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R64) W 6-3, 6-3 Ekaterina Kamendova (Washington State) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R32) W 6-1, 6-1 Maric Malec (Cal Poly) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R16) W 6-1, 6-1 No. 91 Caroline Bailly (Nevada) 

Oct 19 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (QF) W 6-1, 6-1 No. 62 Jenni Heinser (San Francisco) 

Oct 19 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (SF) L 3-6, 7-5, 6-1 No. 12 Melanie Gloria (Fresno State) 

Nov 6 ITA National Indoor Championships (R32) W 6-3, 6-3 Bianca Aboubakare (Brown) 

Nov 7 ITA National Indoor Championships (R16) W 6-3, 3-6, 6-4 No. 16 Anastasia Petukhova (Fresno State) 

Nov 7 ITA National Indoor Championships (QF) L 6-4, 6-2 No. 2 Ani Mijacika (Clemson) 

Jan 16 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-2, 6-4 Suzie Matzenauer (Cal Poly) 

Jan 17 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-3, 4-6, 6-2 Caroline Bailly (Nevada) 

Jan 18 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-1, 3-0 Ret. (Inj.) Claire Soper (Saint Mary’s) 

Jan 31 No. 48 Long Beach State No. 1 / W 6-1, 6-1 No. 68 Hannah Grady (Long Beach State) 

Feb 1 No. 37 Washington No. 2 / L 6-1, 6-7(5), 6-3 No. 112 Denise Dy (Washington) 

Feb 6 at San Diego State No. 1 / W 7-5, 6-1 No. 93 Julia Trunk (San Diego State) 

Feb 13 vs. No. 12 Clemson (Team Indoors R16) No. 1 / L 3-6, 6-0, 6-2 No. 4 Ani Mijacika (Clemson) 

Feb 14 vs. No. 7 Georgia Tech (Team Indoors QF) No. 1 / L 6-0, 6-3 No. 11 Amanda McDowell (Georgia Tech) 

Mar 21 No. 18 Fresno State No. 2 / L 6-4, 6-4 No. 28 Anastasia Petukhova (Fresno State) 

Apr 11 No. 56 Oregon * No. 3 / W 6-1, 6-2 Madelie Janse van Rensburg (Oregon) 

Apr 12 No. 45 Pepperdine No. 2 / W 6-1, 6-2 No. 93 Alexandria Walters (Pepperdine) 

Apr 18 No. 12 Stanford * No. 2 / W 4-6, 7-6(5), 6-2 No. 89 Lindsay Burdette (Stanford) 

Apr 23 Pac-10 Championships (R32) W 6-0, 6-1 Lina Xu (Washington) 

Apr 23 Pac-10 Championships (R16) W 6-3, 6-4 Michelle Brycki (Arizona State) 

Apr 24 Pac-10 Championships (QF) W 4-6, 7-6(5), 6-4 No. 14 Yasmin Schnack (UCLA) 

Apr 25 Pac-10 Championships (SF) L 6-2, 7-5 Natasha Marks (Arizona) 

May 8 Long Island (NCAA Team R64) No. 2 / W 6-0, 6-0 Ashley Harvey (Long Island) 

May 9 No. 31 Texas (NCAA Team R32) No. 2 / W 6-3, 6-1 Caroline Larsson (Texas) 

May 17 vs. No. 1 Northwestern (NCAA Team QF) No. 2 / W 4-6, 6-3, 6-3 No. 20 Georgia Rose (Northwestern) 

May 18 vs. No. 5 Notre Dame (NCAA Team SF) No. 2 / L 6-1, 6-1 No. 38 Kristy Frilling (Notre Dame) 

May 20 NCAA Singles Championship (R64) W 6-2, 6-3 No. 40 Anastasia Revzina (Florida) 

May 21 NCAA Singles Championship (R32) L 7-5, 7-5 No. 2 Aurelija Miseviciute (Arkansas) 

Total 27-11 (8-5) 
     

RACHAEL DILLON

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (R32) W 3-6, 7-5, 6-3 Joyce Martinez (Sacramento State) 

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (R16) W 6-0, 2-1 Ret. (Inj.) Jessy Mekpoh (San Francisco) 

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (QF) W 7-5, 6-3 Stephanie Jeanes (Long Beach State) 

Sep 28 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (SF) W 7-5, 6-0 Rachel Manasse (Long Beach State) 

Sep 28 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (F) L 7-5, 4-6, 6-3 Marion Ravelojaona (California) 

Oct 10 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (R32) W 6-0, 6-4 Randi Schuler (UC Davis) 

Oct 11 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (R16) W 6-3, 6-4 No. 91 Caroline Bailly (Nevada) 

Oct 11 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (QF) W 6-2, 6-1 No. 77 Carolyn McVeigh (Stanford) 

Oct 12 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (SF) L 6-1, 6-2 Jana Juricova (California) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R128) W 6-1, 3-6, 6-1 Marina Nicholas (Washington State) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R64) L 6-3, 6-4 No. 62 Jennifer Heinser (San Francisco) 

Nov 7 ASU Thunderbird Invitational (R32) W 6-2, 7-5 Samantha Mouly (San Diego) 

Nov 7 ASU Thunderbird Invitational (R16) W 7-5, 7-5 No. 90 Tania Mahtani (Michigan) 

Nov 8 ASU Thunderbird Invitational (QF) L 6-3, 6-0 Nina Pantic (UCLA) 

Nov 9 ASU Thunderbird Invitational Cons. L 7-6(4), 6-1 Ali Walters (UCLA) 

 Total 10-5 
     

#46 CLAIRE ILCINKAS

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (R32) L 6-4, 6-2 No. 96 Kristina Doerr (Brigham Young) 

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Gold Cons. W 6-0, 6-2 Cecilia Gratian (San Francisco) 

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational Gold Cons. L 6-3, 6-1 Abigail Olivier (Fresno State) 

Oct 2 All-American Championship (R32) W 3-6, 6-3, 6-1 No. 23 Katrina Tsang (North Carolina) 

Oct 3 All-American Championship (R16) L 6-1, 6-3 No. 3 Amanda McDowell (Georgia Tech) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R64) W 6-1, 6-1 Jessica Gomez (Washington State) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R32) W 6-0, 6-3 Jessy Mekpoh (San Francisco) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R16) W 6-0, 6-3 Alexandra Poorta (Saint Mary’s) 

Oct 19 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (QF) L 2-6, 7-6(1), 6-0 No. 4 Hilary Barte (Stanford) 

Nov 6 ITA National Indoor Championships (R32) W 6-3, 6-4 No. 11 Georgia Rose (Northwestern) 

Nov 7 ITA National Indoor Championships (R16) W 5-7, 7-6(4), 6-3 No. 87 Ragini Acharya (William & Mary) 

Nov 7 ITA National Indoor Championships (QF) L 6-1, 6-2 No. 1 Aurelija Miseviciute (Arkansas) 

Jan 16 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-4, 6-3 Whitney Eves (Cal Poly) 

Jan 17 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-2, 6-1 Lais Ogata (Nevada) 

Jan 18 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-2, 6-1 Erin Young (Saint Mary’s) 

Jan 31 No. 48 Long Beach State No. 4 / W 6-1, 7-6(2) Anais Dallara (Long Beach State) 

Feb 1 No. 37 Washington No. 3 / W 6-4, 6-3 Lina Xu (Washington) 

Feb 6 at San Diego State No. 3 / W 6-1, 6-3 Milana Yusupov (San Diego State) 

Feb 13 vs. No. 12 Clemson (Team Indoors R16) No. 4 / W 6-1, 6-2 Estefania Balda (Clemson) 

Feb 14 vs. No. 7 Georgia Tech (Team Indoors QF) No. 4 / W 6-3, 6-3 No. 57 Noelle Hickey (Georgia Tech) 



Feb 15 vs. No. 6 Georgia (Team Indoors SF) No. 3 / W 6-4, 6-2 No. 44 Nadja Gilchrist (Georgia) 

Feb 27 No. 38 Washington * No. 2 / L 6-3, 6-2 No. 61 Denise Dy (Washington) 

Feb 28 No. 58 Washington State * No. 2 / W 6-2, 6-2 Aleksandra Cekic (Washington State) 

Mar 6 No. 42 Sacramento State No. 3 / W 6-2, 6-2 Luba Schifris (Sacramento State) 

Mar 7 at No. 13 Stanford No. 3 / L 6-4, 3-6, 7-5 Jessica Nguyen (Stanford) 

Mar 10 No. 5 Baylor No. 3 / W 2-6, 6-2, 6-2 No. 34 Jelena Staviuk (Baylor) 

Mar 15 at No. 14 Arizona State No. 3 / W 6-4, 6-2 Laila Abdala (Arizona State) 

Mar 19 No. 42 Denver No. 2 / W 6-0, 6-1 Annette Aksdal (Denver) 

Mar 21 No. 18 Fresno State No. 3 / L 6-1, 6-4 No. 89 Renata Kucerkova (Fresno State) 

Mar 27 at No. 10 USC * No. 3 / L 6-4, 6-4 No. 26 Amanda Fink (USC) 

Mar 28 at No. 9 UCLA * No. 3 / W 6-2, 6-1 No. 80 Maya Johansson (UCLA) 

Apr 3 No. 21 Arizona State * No. 4 / W 6-2, 6-1 Ashlee Brown (Arizona State) 

Apr 4 No. 59 Arizona * No. 4 / W 6-4, 6-2 Ariane Masschelein (Arizona) 

Apr 11 No. 56 Oregon * No. 5 / W 6-0, 6-2 Stephanie Macfarlane (Oregon) 

Apr 12 No. 45 Pepperdine No. 4 / W 6-0, 6-3 Tania Rice (Pepperdine) 

Apr 18 No. 12 Stanford * No. 4 / W 6-2, 6-1 Veronica Li (Stanford) 

Apr 23 Pac-10 Championships (R32) W 6-2, 6-1 No. 104 Maya Johansson (UCLA) 

Apr 23 Pac-10 Championships (R16) L 6-4, 6-4 No. 5 Hilary Barte (Stanford) 

May 9 No. 31 Texas (NCAA Team R32) No. 4 / W 6-1, 6-0 Sarah Lancaster (Texas) 

May 15 vs. No. 8 Georgia Tech (NCAA Team R16) No. 4 / W 6-2, 6-2 No. 45 Christy Striplin (Georgia Tech) 

May 18 vs. No. 5 Notre Dame (NCAA Team SF) No. 4 / W 6-3, 7-6(3) Shannon Matthews (Notre Dame) 

Total 31-10 (20-4)
     

#8 JANA JURICOVA

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (R32) W 6-1, 7-6(2) Sarah Landsman (Arizona) 

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (R16) L 6-4, 6-4 No. 16 Anastasia Petukhova (Fresno State) 

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational Gold Cons. W 6-0, 6-3 Svenia Arens (Pacific) 

Sep 28 Cal Nike Invitational Blue Cons. W 6-3, 6-1 Laila Abdala (Arizona State) 

Oct 10 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (R32) W 6-0, 6-1 Stephanie Fuchs (Portland) 

Oct 11 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (R16) W 6-0, 6-1 Sabrina Gunnarson (Saint Mary’s) 

Oct 11 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (QF) W 6-2, 6-1 Alexandra Poorta (Saint Mary’s) 

Oct 12 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (SF) W 6-1, 6-2 Rachael Dillon (California) 

Oct 12 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (F) W 6-2, 6-3 No. 62 Jenni Heinser (San Francisco) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R128) W 6-0, 6-1 Milica Zivanovic (Sacramento State) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R64) W 6-1, 6-7(3), 6-2 Aleksandra Malovic (Washington) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R32) W 6-1, 6-0 Jolanta Twarowska (Pacific) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R16) W 6-3, 6-2 No. 48 Lindsay Burdette (Stanford) 

Oct 19 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (QF) L 3-6, 7-5, 6-2 No. 12 Melanie Gloria (Fresno State) 

Nov 7 ASU Thunderbird Invitational (R32) W 6-4, 6-0 Danon Beatty (Fresno State) 

Nov 7 ASU Thunderbird Invitational (R16) W 6-1, 6-2 Denise Muresan (Michigan) 

Nov 8 ASU Thunderbird Invitational (QF) W 6-3, 6-1 Ali Walters (UCLA) 

Nov 8 ASU Thunderbird Invitational (SF) W 6-1, 6-2 Nina Pantic (UCLA) 

Nov 9 ASU Thunderbird Invitational (F) W 6-2, 6-1 Sona Novakova (Armstrong Atlantic) 

Jan 16 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-3, 6-2 Steffi Wong (Cal Poly) 

Jan 17 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-0, 6-3 Florence De Vrye (Nevada) 

Jan 18 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-0, 6-3 Marah Calvo (Saint Mary’s) 

Feb 13 vs. No. 12 Clemson (Team Indoors R16) No. 2 / W 6-2, 6-1 No. 10 Josipa Bek (Clemson) 

Feb 14 vs. No. 7 Georgia Tech (Team Indoors QF) No. 2 / W 6-3, 7-5 No. 23 Irina Falconi (Georgia Tech) 

Feb 27 No. 38 Washington * No. 1 / L 6-4, 6-3 No. 53 Venise Chan (Washington) 

Feb 28 No. 58 Washington State * No. 1 / W 6-0, 6-0 Ekaterina Kamendova (Washington State) 

Mar 6 No. 42 Sacramento State No. 1 / W 6-0, 6-0 Aileen Tsan (Sacramento State) 

Mar 7 at No. 13 Stanford No. 1 / L 6-4, 4-6, 6-4 No. 16 Hilary Barte (Stanford) 

Mar 10 No. 5 Baylor No. 1 / W 6-0, 6-2 No. 46 Lenka Broosova (Baylor) 

Mar 15 at No. 14 Arizona State No. 1 / W 6-0, 6-1 No. 3 Kelcy McKenna (Arizona State) 

Mar 19 No. 42 Denver No. 1 / W 6-1, 6-2 No. 67 Mallory Voelker (Denver) 

Mar 21 No. 18 Fresno State No. 1 / L 7-6(4), 6-3 No. 19 Melanie Gloria (Fresno State) 

Mar 27 at No. 10 USC * No. 1 / W 4-1 Ret. Inj. No. 13 Maria Sanchez (USC) 

Mar 28 at No. 9 UCLA * No. 1 / W 6-1, 6-1 No. 16 Yasmin Schnack (UCLA) 

Apr 3 No. 21 Arizona State * No. 1 / W 6-1, 6-2 No. 3 Kelcy McKenna (Arizona State) 

Apr 4 No. 59 Arizona * No. 1 / W 6-0, 6-3 No. 94 Danielle Steinberg (Arizona) 

Apr 11 No. 56 Oregon * No. 1 / W 6-2, 6-0 Carmen Seremeta (Oregon) 

Apr 12 No. 45 Pepperdine No. 1 / W 6-1, 6-2 Anamika Bhargave (Pepperdine) 

Apr 18 No. 12 Stanford * No. 1 / L 6-3, 6-1 No. 9 Hilary Barte (Stanford) 

May 9 No. 31 Texas (NCAA Team R32) No. 1 / W 6-1, 6-0 Krista Damico (Texas) 

May 15 vs. No. 8 Georgia Tech (NCAA Team R16) No. 1 / W 6-0, 6-4 No. 12 Irina Falconi (Georgia Tech) 

May 17 vs. No. 1 Northwestern (NCAA Team QF) No. 1 / W 6-4, 6-1 No. 1 Maria Mosolova (Northwestern) 

May 18 vs. No. 5 Notre Dame (NCAA Team SF) No. 1 / W 6-1, 6-1 No. 29 Kelcy Tefft (Notre Dame) 

May 20 NCAA Singles Championship (R64) W 6-4, 6-3 No. 51 Katrina Tsang (North Carolina) 

May 21 NCAA Singles Championship (R32) W 6-3, 6-1 No. 76 Mallory Voelker (Denver) 

May 22 NCAA Singles Championship (R16) L 6-3, 7-6(5) No. 9 Chelsey Gullickson (Georgia) 

 Total 39-7 (17-4) 
     



MARION RAVELOJAONA

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (R32) W 6-2, 7-5 Caroline Stevens (Nevada) 

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (R16) W 6-1, 6-1 Kateryna Nezhura (Pacific) 

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (QF) W 2-6, 6-2, 6-3 Ashlee Brown (Arizona State) 

Sep 28 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (SF) W 1-6, 6-1, 6-3 Danon Beatty (Fresno State) 

Sep 28 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (F) W 7-5, 4-6, 6-3 Rachael Dillon (California) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R128) W 6-4, 6-2 Samantha Smith (Washington) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R64) L 6-4, 6-0 No. 4 Hilary Barte (Stanford) 

Nov 7 ASU Thunderbird Invitational (R32) W 6-2, 6-2 Michelle Sulahain (Michigan) 

Nov 7 ASU Thunderbird Invitational (R16) W 6-4, 7-5 Bruna Paes (Fresno State) 

Nov 8 ASU Thunderbird Invitational (QF) L 4-6, 6-1, 6-1 No. 39 Chisako Sugiyama (Michigan) 

Jan 16 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-1, 6-4 Diane Filip (Cal Poly) 

Jan 17 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-1, 6-0 Alita Fisher (Saint Mary’s) 

Jan 18 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-1, 6-2 Alita Fisher (Saint Mary’s) 

Jan 31 No. 48 Long Beach State No. 5 / W 6-1, 6-1 Julie Luzar (Long Beach State) 

Feb 1 No. 37 Washington No. 5 / W 6-3, 6-3 Joyce Ardies (Washington) 

Feb 6 at San Diego State No. 5 / W 6-3, 4-6, 6-2 Olivia Colman (San Diego State) 

Feb 14 vs. No. 7 Georgia Tech (Team Indoors QF) No. 6 / L 7-5, 6-0 Viet Ha Ngo (Georgia Tech) 

Feb 15 vs. No. 6 Georgia (Team Indoors SF) No. 5 / L 6-1, 2-6, 6-2 No. 123 Naoko Ueshima (Georgia) 

Feb 27 No. 38 Washington * No. 5 / W 6-4, 5-7, 6-3 Joyce Ardies (Washington) 

Feb 28 No. 58 Washington State * No. 5 / W 6-0, 6-7(8), 1-0(3) Bianca Selaru (Washington State) 

Mar 6 No. 42 Sacramento State No. 5 / W 6-0, 2-6, 6-0 Melissa Valenzuela (Sacramento State) 

Mar 7 at No. 13 Stanford No. 5 / L 6-4, 3-6, 6-2 Veronica Li (Stanford) 

Mar 10 No. 5 Baylor No. 5 / L 6-0, 6-2 Nina Secerbegovic (Baylor) 

Mar 15 at No. 14 Arizona State No. 5 / W 6-7(4), 7-6(7), 1-0(8) Sianna Simmons (Arizona State) 

Mar 19 No. 42 Denver No. 4 / L 6-4, 5-7, 1-0(6) Julia Bauregger (Denver) 

Mar 21 No. 18 Fresno State No. 5 / L 6-2, 6-4 Laura Pola (Fresno State) 

Mar 27 at No. 10 USC * No. 5 / L 6-2, 6-2 No. 62 Alison Ramos (USC) 

Mar 28 at No. 9 UCLA * No. 5 / L 6-3, 6-4 Ashley Joelson (UCLA) 

Apr 3 No. 21 Arizona State * No. 5 / L 6-4, 7-5 Michelle Brycki (Arizona State) 

Apr 4 No. 59 Arizona * No. 5 / W 6-0, 6-2 Jane Huh (Arizona) 

Apr 11 No. 56 Oregon * No. 6 / W 7-5, 6-3 Siobhan Cavan (Oregon) 

Apr 23 Pac-10 Invitational Tournament (R16) W 6-4, 5-7, 6-4 Lyndsay Kinstler (USC) 

Apr 24 Pac-10 Invitational Tournament (QF) W 6-2, 7-6(3) Siobhan Cavan (Oregon) 

Apr 25 Pac-10 Invitational Tournament (SF) W 6-4, 6-2 Stephanie Wetmore (UCLA) 

Apr 26 Pac-10 Invitational Tournament (F) L 6-2, 7-5 Carling Seguso (UCLA) 

May 19 vs. No. 3 Duke (NCAA Team F) No. 6 / L 6-2, 6-4 Jessi Robinson (Duke) 

Total 23-13 (9-10) 
     

CATALINA VISICO

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational White (QF) L 6-0, 6-3 Lisa Sutton (Long Beach State) 

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational White Cons. L 6-2, 6-3 Kelly Buckley (Santa Clara) 

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational Blue Cons. L 6-1, Ret. (Inj.) Andrea Gaitan (San Francisco) 

Sep 28 Cal Nike Invitational Blue Cons. W 7-5, 6-1 Katarina Huba (Nevada) 

Oct 10 Saint Mary’s Invitational White (R32) L 6-2, 6-2 Ashley Pane (Santa Clara) 

Oct 11 Saint Mary’s Invitational White Cons. L 6-1, 6-2 Danielle Farmer (Gonzaga) 

Oct 12 Saint Mary’s Invitational Round Robin L 6-2, 6-0 Laura Baum (Boise State) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R128) L 6-0, 6-1 Elisabeth Fournier (Washington State) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional Cons. L 6-1, 6-3 Amber Silverstone (San Jose State) 

Jan 16 Cal Winter Invitational L 6-1, 6-1 Jocelyn Davis (Cal Poly) 

Jan 17 Cal Winter Invitational W 6-4, 6-3 Kathryn Malec (Saint Mary’s) 

Mar 19 No. 42 Denver No. 6 / L 6-0, 6-0 Bhavani Tirumurti (Denver) 

Apr 23 Pac-10 Invitational Tournament (R32) L 6-0, 6-4 Isamarie Perez (Stanford) 

Apr 24 Pac-10 Invitational Tournament Cons. L 6-1, 6-3 Jordan Dockendorf (UCLA) 

 Total 2-12 (0-1) 
     



CALIFORNIA WOMEN’S DOUBLES RECORDS DETAIL

DATE TOURNAMENT (ROUND)/DUAL POS./RES. SCORE OPPONENT (SCHOOL)

ANDERSSON/BOBUSIC

Mar 27 at No. 10 USC * No. 1 / L 8-5 No. 10 Fink/Niculescu (USC) 

Total 0-1 (0-1) 
     

#3 ANDERSSON/JURICOVA

Jan 16 Cal Winter Invitational W 8-2 De Vrye/Stevens (Nevada) 

Jan 17 Cal Winter Invitational W 8-3 Chikhikvishvili/Strijbis (Saint Mary’s) 

Jan 18 Cal Winter Invitational W 8-4 Markhoff/Matzenauer (Cal Poly) 

Jan 31 No. 48 Long Beach State No. 2 / W 9-8(2) Armstrong/Sutton (Long Beach State) 

Feb 13 vs. No. 12 Clemson (Team Indoors R16) No. 2 / W 8-4 Bek/Hadziselimovic (Clemson) 

Feb 14 vs. No. 7 Georgia Tech (Team Indoors QF) No. 2 / W 8-5 Hickey/Striplin (Georgia Tech) 

Feb 15 vs. No. 6 Georgia (Team Indoors SF) No. 2 / L 8-6 No. 34 Dancevic/Gilchrist (Georgia) 

Feb 27 No. 38 Washington * No. 1 / W 8-4 No. 28 Chan/Dy (Washington) 

Feb 28 No. 58 Washington State * No. 1 / W 8-4 Fournier/Kamendova (Washington State) 

Mar 6 No. 42 Sacramento State No. 1 / W 8-2 Valenzuela/Zivanovic (Sacramento State) 

Mar 7 at No. 13 Stanford No. 1 / W 9-8(3) No. 23 Barte/Burdette (Stanford) 

Mar 10 No. 5 Baylor No. 1 / W 8-3 No. 55 Ormond/Stanviuk (Baylor) 

Mar 15 at No. 14 Arizona State No. 1 / W 8-6 No. 10 Hein/McKenna (Arizona State) 

Mar 28 at No. 9 UCLA * No. 1 / W 8-3 No. 2 Remynse/Schnack (UCLA) 

Apr 3 No. 21 Arizona State * No. 1 / W 8-2 No. 13 Hein/McKenna (Arizona State) 

Apr 4 No. 59 Arizona * No. 1 / W 8-0 No. 76 Marks/Rietsch (Arizona) 

Apr 11 No. 56 Oregon * No. 1 / W 8-3 No. 51 Olivos/Smatova (Oregon) 

Apr 12 No. 45 Pepperdine No. 1 / W 8-1 Bhargava/Liles (Pepperdine) 

Apr 18 No. 12 Stanford * No. 1 / L 8-4 No. 10 Barte/Burdette (Stanford) 

May 8 Long Island (NCAA Team R64) No. 1 / W 8-3 Babic/Johnson (Long Island) 

May 9 No. 31 Texas (NCAA Team R32) No. 1 / L 8-4 Craddock/Damico (Texas) 

May 15 vs. No. 8 Georgia Tech (NCAA Team R16) No. 1 / W 8-2 No. 30 Hickey/Striplin (Georgia Tech) 

May 17 vs. No. 1 Northwestern (NCAA Team QF) No. 1 / W 8-6 No. 24 Lui/Rose (Northwestern) 

May 21 NCAA Doubles Championship (R32) W 7-6(5), 6-3 No. 12 Chappell/Haney (Auburn) 

May 22 NCAA Doubles Championship (R16) W 7-5, 6-4 No. 19 Kissell/Vallverdu (Miami) 

May 23 NCAA Doubles Championship (QF) W 7-6(1), 6-3 No. 1 Kucerkova/Petukhova (Fresno State) 

May 24 NCAA Doubles Championship (SF) W 6-4, 6-3 No. 13 Borsanyi/Broosova (Baylor) 

May 25 NCAA Doubles Championship (F) W 6-3, 6-4 No. 8 Barte/Burdette (Stanford) 

Total 25-3 (17-3) 
     

ANDERSSON/RAVELOJAONA

Feb 6 at San Diego State No. 2 / L 9-8(5) R. Ellison/S. Ellison (San Diego State) 

Total 0-1 (0-1) 
     

BOBUSIC/CHANG

Feb 1 No. 37 Washington No. 3 / W 8-0 Malovic/Xu (Washington) 

Feb 6 at San Diego State No. 3 / W 9-7 Cadua/Kitts (San Diego State) 

Feb 13 vs. No. 12 Clemson (Team Indoors R16) No. 3 / L 8-2 Balda/Luc (Clemson) 

Feb 14 vs. No. 7 Georgia Tech (Team Indoors QF) No. 3 / W 9-7 Davis/Krupina (Georgia Tech) 

Feb 15 vs. No. 6 Georgia (Team Indoors SF) No. 3 / L 8-6 Ellis/Ueshima (Georgia) 

Mar 28 at No. 9 UCLA * No. 3 / W 9-8(4) Joelson/Johansson (UCLA) 

Apr 3 No. 21 Arizona State * No. 3 / L 8-6 Brown/Simmons (Arizona State) 

Apr 4 No. 59 Arizona * No. 3 / W 8-3 Huh/Masschelein (Arizona) 

Apr 11 No. 56 Oregon * No. 3 / W 8-0 Hirt/Macfarlane (Oregon) 

Apr 12 No. 45 Pepperdine No. 3 / W 8-4 Rice/Thomasma (Pepperdine) 

Apr 18 No. 12 Stanford * No. 3 / L 9-7 Hansen/Li (Stanford) 

Apr 24 Pac-10 Championships (R16) W 8-2 Cekic/Kamendova (Oregon) 

Apr 24 Pac-10 Championships (QF) L 8-6 No. 16 Hein/McKenna (Arizona State) 

May 9 No. 31 Texas (NCAA Team R32) No. 3 / W 8-5 Mello/Milic (Texas) 

May 15 vs. No. 8 Georgia Tech (NCAA Team R16) No. 3 / W 8-6 Blau/McDowell (Georgia Tech) 

May 17 vs. No. 1 Northwestern (NCAA Team QF) No. 3 / L 8-4 Chernyakova/Murray (Northwestern) 

May 18 vs. No. 5 Notre Dame (NCAA Team SF) No. 3 / L 8-5 Matthews/Rielley (Notre Dame) 

May 19 vs. No. 3 Duke (NCAA Team F) No. 3 / L 8-4 Nze/Zsilinszka (Duke) 

Total 10-8 (9-7) 
     

BOBUSIC/DILLON

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R64) W 8-3 Galainena/Pane (Santa Clara) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R32) W 8-2 Guzman/Kummer (San Jose State) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R16) L 8-5 Barte/Li (Stanford) 

Total 2-1 
     



BOBUSIC/ILCINKAS

Feb 27 No. 38 Washington * No. 2 / W 8-1 Ardies/Smith (Washington) 

Feb 28 No. 58 Washington State * No. 2 / W 8-1 Cekic/Oprea (Washington State) 

Mar 6 No. 42 Sacramento State No. 2 / W 8-1 Meliuk/Tsan (Sacramento State) 

Mar 7 at No. 13 Stanford No. 2 / W 8-5 McVeigh/Nguyen (Stanford) 

Mar 10 No. 5 Baylor No. 2 / L 8-3 No. 24 Borsanyi/Broosova (Baylor) 

Mar 15 at No. 14 Arizona State No. 2 / W 8-6 No. 50 L. Abdala/N. Abdala (Arizona State) 

Total 5-1 (5-1) 
     

#62 BOBUSIC/JURICOVA

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (R16) W 8-6 Doerr/Jones (Brigham Young) 

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (QF) W 8-3 Beatty/Olivier (Fresno State) 

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (SF) W 8-5 Poorta/Soper (Saint Mary’s) 

Sep 28 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (F) L 8-2 No. 41 Hein/McKenna (Arizona State) 

Mar 19 No. 42 Denver No. 1 / W 8-2 Bauregger/Voelker (Denver) 

Mar 21 No. 18 Fresno State No. 1 / W 8-5 No. 1 Kucerkova/Petukhova (Fresno State) 

Total 5-1 (2-0) 
     

BOBUSIC/RAVELOJAONA

Jan 16 Cal Winter Invitational L 8-6 Lombard/Mizyuk (Nevada) 

Jan 17 Cal Winter Invitational L 8-6 Aloia/Young (Saint Mary’s) 

Jan 18 Cal Winter Invitational W 8-5 Filip/Malec (Cal Poly) 

Jan 31 No. 48 Long Beach State No. 3 / W 8-3 Manasse/Weeks (Long Beach State) 

Total 2-2 (1-0) 
     

CHANG/DILLON

Nov 7 ASU Thunderbird Invitational L 9-8 Olivier/Paes (Fresno State) 

Nov 8 ASU Thunderbird Invitational W 9-8(1) Howard/Wig (Michigan) 

Nov 9 ASU Thunderbird Invitational W 8-4 Monson/Putilina (Utah) 

Total 2-1 
     

CHANG/RAVELOJAONA

Feb 27 No. 38 Washington * No. 3 / W 8-4 Malovic/Xu (Washington) 

Feb 28 No. 58 Washington State * No. 3 / W 8-3 Nicolas/Selaru (Washington State) 

Mar 6 No. 42 Sacramento State No. 3 / W 8-4 Baca/Schifris (Sacramento State) 

Mar 7 at No. 13 Stanford No. 3 / L 8-4 Hansen/Li (Stanford) 

Mar 10 No. 5 Baylor No. 3 / L 8-6 Secerbegovic/Siwosz (Baylor) 

Mar 15 at No. 14 Arizona State No. 3 / L 9-7 Brown/Simmons (Arizona State) 

Mar 19 No. 42 Denver No. 3 / L 8-5 Aksdal/Tirumurti (Denver) 

Mar 21 No. 18 Fresno State No. 3 / W 8-3 Beatty/Pola (Fresno State) 

Mar 27 at No. 10 USC * No. 3 / L 8-0 Ramos/Sanchez (USC) 

Total 4-5 (4-5) 
     

CHANG/VISICO

Sep 26 Cal Nike Invitational White (QF) W 8-2 Buckley/Cox (Santa Clara) 

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational White (SF) L 8-5 Aloia/Calvo (Saint Mary’s) 

Sep 28 Cal Nike Invitational White Cons. L 8-6 Sarkisian/Tsan (Sacramento State) 

Oct 10 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (R16) L 8-1 De Vrye/Ogata (Nevada) 

Oct 10 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red Cons. (QF) L 8-0 Gratian/Heinser (San Francisco) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R64) L 8-2 Malovic/Smith (Washington) 

Jan 16 Cal Winter Invitational W 8-3 Fisher/Malec (Saint Mary’s) 

Jan 17 Cal Winter Invitational W 8-5 Calvo/Malec (Saint Mary’s) 

Jan 18 Cal Winter Invitational W 8-5 Brady/Eves (Cal Poly) 

Total 4-5 
     

#43 COSSOU/ILCINKAS

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational Gold (QF) L 8-5 Poorta/Soper (Saint Mary’s) 

Sep 30 All-American Qualifying (R32) L 8-5 No. 20 Achraya/Zoricic (William & Mary) 

Oct 1 All-American Qualifying Cons. (R16) W 9-7 No. 23 Gullickson/Hyndman (Georgia) 

Oct 2 All-American Qualifying Cons. (QF) W 8-6 No. 27 Bauregger/Voelker (Denver) 

Oct 2 All-American Qualifying Cons. (SF) W 8-4 No. 39 Ciobanu/Rielley (Notre Dame) 

Oct 3 All-American Qualifying Cons. (F) W 8-3 No. 33 Sorbello/Whoriskey (Tennessee) 

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R32) W 8-0 Fuchs/Sporndli (Portland) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R16) W 8-5 Filip/Matzenauer (Cal Poly) 

Oct 19 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (QF) W 8-6 Chan/Dy (Washington) 

Oct 20 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (SF) L 8-3 No. 8 Kucerkova/Petukhova (Fresno State) 

Jan 16 Cal Winter Invitational W 8-1 Bailly/Ogata (Nevada) 

Jan 17 Cal Winter Invitational W 8-2 No. 38 Poorta/Soper (Saint Mary’s) 

Jan 18 Cal Winter Invitational W 8-5 Blalock/Wong (Cal Poly) 

Feb 1 No. 37 Washington No. 1 / W 8-4 No. 47 Chan/Dy (Washington) 

Feb 6 at San Diego State No. 1 / L 8-5 Bagshaw/Trunk (San Diego State) 



Feb 13 vs. No. 12 Clemson (Team Indoors R16) No. 1 / L 8-3 Mijacika/Wong (Clemson) 

Feb 14 vs. No. 7 Georgia Tech (Team Indoors QF) No. 1 / W 8-6 No. 5 Falconi/McDowell (Georgia Tech) 

Feb 15 vs. No. 6 Georgia (Team Indoors SF) No. 1 / W 8-4 No. 10 Gullickson/Hyndman (Georgia) 

Mar 19 No. 42 Denver No. 2 / W 8-2 Iwinski/Schnoy (Denver) 

Mar 21 No. 18 Fresno State No. 2 / L 8-6 No. 16 Gloria/Rowe (Fresno State) 

Mar 27 at No. 10 USC * No. 2 / L 8-5 No. 53 Fansler/Kinstler (USC) 

Mar 28 at No. 9 UCLA * No. 2 / L 8-3 No. 46 Seguso/Wetmore (UCLA) 

Apr 3 No. 21 Arizona State * No. 2 / L 8-4 No. 71 L. Abdala/N. Abdala (Arizona State) 

Apr 4 No. 59 Arizona * No. 2 / W 8-3 Landsman/Steinberg (Arizona) 

Apr 11 No. 56 Oregon * No. 2 / W 8-6 du Toit/Seremeta (Oregon) 

Apr 12 No. 45 Pepperdine No. 2 / W 8-4 Oates/Walters (Pepperdine) 

Apr 18 No. 12 Stanford * No. 2 / W 8-5 No. 46 McVeigh/Nguyen (Stanford) 

Apr 24 Pac-10 Championships (R16) L 9-8(4) Joelson/Pantic (UCLA) 

May 8 Long Island (NCAA Team R64) No. 2 / W 8-1 Harvey/Hosotsuji (Long Island) 

May 9 No. 31 Texas (NCAA Team R32) No. 2 / L 8-4 Davison/Larsson (Texas) 

May 15 vs. No. 8 Georgia Tech (NCAA Team R16) No. 2 / L 8-4 No. 74 Falconi/Krupina (Georgia Tech) 

May 17 vs. No. 1 Northwestern (NCAA Team QF) No. 2 / W 9-8(5) No. 29 Mosolova/Robison (Northwestern) 

May 18 vs. No. 5 Notre Dame (NCAA Team SF) No. 2 / L 8-2 No. 64 Ciobanu/Krisik (Notre Dame) 

May 19 vs. No. 3 Duke (NCAA Team F) No. 2 / L 8-5 No. 53 Cecil/Robinson (Duke) 

Total 20-14 (10-10) 
     

DILLON/JURICOVA

Oct 10 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (QF) W 8-5 Bailly/Stevens (Nevada) 

Oct 11 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (SF) W 9-7 Baca/Sarkisian (Sacramento State) 

Oct 12 Saint Mary’s Invitational Red (F) W 8-5 Hansen/McVeigh (Stanford) 

Total 3-0 
     

DILLON/RAVELOJAONA

Sep 27 Cal Nike Invitational Blue (QF) L 8-2 Baca/Martinez (Sacramento State) 

Total 0-1 
     

JURICOVA/RAVELOJAONA

Oct 17 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R32) W 8-3 Hirt/Seremeta (Oregon) 

Oct 18 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (R16) W 8-5 De Vrye/Stevens (Nevada) 

Oct 19 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (QF) W 8-5 Blalock/Wong (Cal Poly) 

Oct 20 Wilson/ITA Northwest Regional (SF) L 8-4 No. 1 Gloria/Rowe (Fresno State) 

Nov 7 ASU Thunderbird Invitational L 8-4 Mahtani/Sugiyama (Michigan) 

Nov 8 ASU Thunderbird Invitational L 9-7 Muller-Wehlau/Novakova (Armstrong Atlantic) 

Nov 9 ASU Thunderbird Invitational L 9-8(5) Howard/Muresan (Michigan) 

Total 3-4 
     

RAVELOJAONA/VISICO

Apr 24 Pac-10 Invitational Tournament (QF) L 8-5 Cavan/MacFarlane (Oregon) 

Total 0-1 
     


